the Village is requesting that the MCLA provide assistance to the Village 

in the form of a purchase of the Property, conveyance to the Village and subsequent lease of the 

Property in furtherance of the MCLA mission; and 

WHEREAS, said assistance from MCLA would include a purchase of the Property for 

approximately One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the MCLA is requesting that Village contribute a share of the purchase 

price of up to fifty percent (50%); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council desires to formalize its request to MCLA for the 

purchase of the Property and consider the amount of contribution to the purchase thereof;

[...]

The Village hereby requests that the MCLA purchase the Property on behalf of the Village and 

subsequently convey the Property to the Village for the development of affordable/workforce 

housing. 

Section 3. Purchase Price; Village Contribution. The Village Council hereby 

authorizes a monetary contribution of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($375,000.00) from the Affordable Housing Fund towards the purchase price of One Million 

Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) for the Property. 

Section 4. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

Section 5.